

TABULATION OF BIDS

Bid Schedule X

Project No.: PFH 17-1(6)

Project Name: HILL CITY TO LEAD

State: SD
 County: PENNINGTON
 BLACK HILLS NATIONAL FOREST

Opened at: CFLHD
 By: Aaron Sanford
 Date: 12/15/09

I certify that this Bid Tabulation accurately reflects the bids received and publicly opened for this solicitation.

Signed: Aaron Sanford

Title: Acquisition Program Specialist Date: 02/10/10

Contract Awarded to: Red Wilk Construction Date: 02/11/10

Contractor	Bid Amount	Responsive
* R.C.S. Construction, Inc. 2400 Commerce Road Rapid City, SD 57702-8005	1,087,367.00	
** Heavy Constructors, Inc. 4101 Deadwood Ave Rapid City, SD 57709	1,373,912.76	
Red Wilk Construction P.O. Box 381 Huron, SD 57350	1,455,365.51	
Quinn Construction, Inc. 4404 Universal Drive Rapid City, SD 57702	1,773,737.25	
Duininck, Inc. 408 6th St., PO Box 208 Prinsburg, MN 56281	1,959,882.00	
Ainsworth-Benning Construction, Inc 345 Industrial Drive Spearfish, SD 57783	1,976,921.00	
Hills Materials Company P.O. Box 2320 Rapid City, SD 57709	1,982,904.50	
S&L Industrial 675 Road 7 1/2 Cowley, WY 82420	2,041,469.00	

TABULATION OF BIDS

Bid Schedule X

Project No.: PFH 17-1(6)

Project Name: HILL CITY TO LEAD

State: SD
County: PENNINGTON
BLACK HILLS NATIONAL FOREST

Opened at: CFLHD
By: Aaron Sanford
Date: 12/15/09

I certify that this Bid Tabulation accurately reflects the bids received and publicly opened for this solicitation.

Contractor	Bid Amount	Responsive
Bituminous Paving, Inc. P.O. Box 6 Ortonville, MN 56278	2,323,679.00	
Engineer's Estimate	1,833,265.00	

* Bid Withdrawn

**Displaced by third low bidder pursuant to FAR 52.219-4 Notice of price evaluation preference for HUBZone small business concerns.

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 02/09/10

Bid Schedule X

Project No.: PFH 17-1(6)

Project Name: HILL CITY TO LEAD

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
15101-0000 0	LPSM	MOBILIZATION			
		R.C.S. Construction, Inc.	ALL	60,000.00	60,000.00
		Heavy Constructors, Inc.		48,703.76	48,703.76
		Red Wilk Construction		243,880.00	243,880.00
		Quinn Construction, Inc.		100,000.00	100,000.00
		Duininck, Inc.		117,000.00	117,000.00
		Ainsworth-Benning Construction, Inc		183,575.00	183,575.00
		Hills Materials Company		212,500.00	212,500.00
		S&L Industrial		164,750.00	164,750.00
		Bituminous Paving, Inc.		304,000.00	304,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		167,000.00	167,000.00
15206-0000 0	STA	SLOPE, REFERENCE, AND CLEARING AND GRUBBING STAKE			
		R.C.S. Construction, Inc.	32.00	450.00	14,400.00
		Heavy Constructors, Inc.		208.81	6,681.92
		Red Wilk Construction		71.43	2,285.76
		Quinn Construction, Inc.		150.00	4,800.00
		Duininck, Inc.		200.00	6,400.00
		Ainsworth-Benning Construction, Inc		160.00	5,120.00
		Hills Materials Company		57.00	1,824.00
		S&L Industrial		265.00	8,480.00
		Bituminous Paving, Inc.		250.00	8,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		100.00	3,200.00
15214-2000 0	LPSM	SURVEY AND STAKING, RETAINING WALL			
		R.C.S. Construction, Inc.	ALL	2,950.00	2,950.00
		Heavy Constructors, Inc.		1,120.86	1,120.86
		Red Wilk Construction		1,020.42	1,020.42
		Quinn Construction, Inc.		2,450.00	2,450.00
		Duininck, Inc.		2,800.00	2,800.00
		Ainsworth-Benning Construction, Inc		2,600.00	2,600.00
		Hills Materials Company		3,400.00	3,400.00
		S&L Industrial		3,150.00	3,150.00
		Bituminous Paving, Inc.		3,000.00	3,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		12,000.00	12,000.00
15215-3000 0	EACH	SURVEY AND STAKING, DRAINAGE STRUCTURE			
		R.C.S. Construction, Inc.	4	700.00	2,800.00
		Heavy Constructors, Inc.		1,050.80	4,203.20
		Red Wilk Construction		204.08	816.32
		Quinn Construction, Inc.		650.00	2,600.00
		Duininck, Inc.		1,000.00	4,000.00
		Ainsworth-Benning Construction, Inc		700.00	2,800.00
		Hills Materials Company		2,125.00	8,500.00
		S&L Industrial		1,760.00	7,040.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 02/09/10

Bid Schedule X

Project No.: PFH 17-1(6)

Project Name: HILL CITY TO LEAD

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
		Bituminous Paving, Inc.		1,600.00	6,400.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		300.00	1,200.00
15215-5000 0	EACH	SURVEY AND STAKING, BOX CULVERT			
		R.C.S. Construction, Inc.	1	2,450.00	2,450.00
		Heavy Constructors, Inc.		3,125.48	3,125.48
		Red Wilk Construction		714.29	714.29
		Quinn Construction, Inc.		3,000.00	3,000.00
		Duininck, Inc.		2,500.00	2,500.00
		Ainsworth-Benning Construction, Inc		2,410.00	2,410.00
		Hills Materials Company		1,135.00	1,135.00
		S&L Industrial		4,400.00	4,400.00
		Bituminous Paving, Inc.		4,000.00	4,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		3,200.00	3,200.00
15216-2000 0	STA	SURVEY AND STAKING, GRADE FINISHING STAKES			
		R.C.S. Construction, Inc.	64.00	170.00	10,880.00
		Heavy Constructors, Inc.		104.41	6,682.24
		Red Wilk Construction		51.02	3,265.28
		Quinn Construction, Inc.		150.00	9,600.00
		Duininck, Inc.		200.00	12,800.00
		Ainsworth-Benning Construction, Inc		160.00	10,240.00
		Hills Materials Company		75.00	4,800.00
		S&L Industrial		250.00	16,000.00
		Bituminous Paving, Inc.		230.00	14,720.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		110.00	7,040.00
15401-0000 0	LPSM	CONTRACTOR TESTING			
		R.C.S. Construction, Inc.	ALL	47,000.00	47,000.00
		Heavy Constructors, Inc.		55,313.54	55,313.54
		Red Wilk Construction		48,062.00	48,062.00
		Quinn Construction, Inc.		43,570.00	43,570.00
		Duininck, Inc.		45,000.00	45,000.00
		Ainsworth-Benning Construction, Inc		60,680.00	60,680.00
		Hills Materials Company		51,200.00	51,200.00
		S&L Industrial		56,625.00	56,625.00
		Bituminous Paving, Inc.		40,000.00	40,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		55,000.00	55,000.00
15501-0000 0	LPSM	CONSTRUCTION SCHEDULE			
		R.C.S. Construction, Inc.	ALL	2,000.00	2,000.00
		Heavy Constructors, Inc.		1,709.50	1,709.50
		Red Wilk Construction		2,551.05	2,551.05
		Quinn Construction, Inc.		5,000.00	5,000.00
		Duininck, Inc.		2,500.00	2,500.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 02/09/10

Bid Schedule X

Project No.: PFH 17-1(6)

Project Name: HILL CITY TO LEAD

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
		Ainsworth-Benning Construction, Inc		28,225.00	28,225.00
		Hills Materials Company		3,300.00	3,300.00
		S&L Industrial		8,200.00	8,200.00
		Bituminous Paving, Inc.		1.00	1.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		4,000.00	4,000.00
15705-0100 0	LNFT	SOIL EROSION CONTROL, SILT FENCE			
		R.C.S. Construction, Inc.	2,950	4.80	14,160.00
		Heavy Constructors, Inc.		2.96	8,732.00
		Red Wilk Construction		3.57	10,531.50
		Quinn Construction, Inc.		4.00	11,800.00
		Duininck, Inc.		2.75	8,112.50
		Ainsworth-Benning Construction, Inc		3.00	8,850.00
		Hills Materials Company		4.00	11,800.00
		S&L Industrial		4.50	13,275.00
		Bituminous Paving, Inc.		5.00	14,750.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		6.00	17,700.00
15705-1400 0	LNFT	SOIL EROSION CONTROL, SEDIMENT LOG			
		R.C.S. Construction, Inc.	590	4.30	2,537.00
		Heavy Constructors, Inc.		9.70	5,723.00
		Red Wilk Construction		6.63	3,911.70
		Quinn Construction, Inc.		7.50	4,425.00
		Duininck, Inc.		9.00	5,310.00
		Ainsworth-Benning Construction, Inc		9.65	5,693.50
		Hills Materials Company		7.90	4,661.00
		S&L Industrial		15.00	8,850.00
		Bituminous Paving, Inc.		9.00	5,310.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		10.00	5,900.00
15705-1500 0	LNFT	SOIL EROSION CONTROL, SEDIMENT WATTLE			
		R.C.S. Construction, Inc.	400	3.30	1,320.00
		Heavy Constructors, Inc.		4.31	1,724.00
		Red Wilk Construction		2.70	1,080.00
		Quinn Construction, Inc.		7.50	3,000.00
		Duininck, Inc.		4.00	1,600.00
		Ainsworth-Benning Construction, Inc		4.30	1,720.00
		Hills Materials Company		5.30	2,120.00
		S&L Industrial		17.50	7,000.00
		Bituminous Paving, Inc.		9.00	3,600.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		7.00	2,800.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 02/09/10

Bid Schedule X

Project No.: PFH 17-1(6)

Project Name: HILL CITY TO LEAD

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
20101-0000 0	ACRE	CLEARING AND GRUBBING			
		R.C.S. Construction, Inc.	4.0	1,700.00	6,800.00
		Heavy Constructors, Inc.		3,919.33	15,677.32
		Red Wilk Construction		7,244.98	28,979.92
		Quinn Construction, Inc.		10,000.00	40,000.00
		Duininck, Inc.		2,500.00	10,000.00
		Ainsworth-Benning Construction, Inc		10,700.00	42,800.00
		Hills Materials Company		10,900.00	43,600.00
		S&L Industrial		3,150.00	12,600.00
		Bituminous Paving, Inc.		15,000.00	60,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		5,000.00	20,000.00
20301-1600 0	EACH	REMOVAL OF MAILBOX			
		R.C.S. Construction, Inc.	2	125.00	250.00
		Heavy Constructors, Inc.		146.82	293.64
		Red Wilk Construction		102.04	204.08
		Quinn Construction, Inc.		150.00	300.00
		Duininck, Inc.		150.00	300.00
		Ainsworth-Benning Construction, Inc		160.00	320.00
		Hills Materials Company		165.00	330.00
		S&L Industrial		260.00	520.00
		Bituminous Paving, Inc.		200.00	400.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		200.00	400.00
20301-1900 0	EACH	REMOVAL OF PIPE CULVERT			
		R.C.S. Construction, Inc.	2	175.00	350.00
		Heavy Constructors, Inc.		280.20	560.40
		Red Wilk Construction		1,020.42	2,040.84
		Quinn Construction, Inc.		1,000.00	2,000.00
		Duininck, Inc.		295.00	590.00
		Ainsworth-Benning Construction, Inc		1,070.00	2,140.00
		Hills Materials Company		1,090.00	2,180.00
		S&L Industrial		1,600.00	3,200.00
		Bituminous Paving, Inc.		1,200.00	2,400.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		600.00	1,200.00
20301-2400 0	EACH	REMOVAL OF SIGN			
		R.C.S. Construction, Inc.	14	70.00	980.00
		Heavy Constructors, Inc.		538.88	7,544.32
		Red Wilk Construction		127.55	1,785.70
		Quinn Construction, Inc.		150.00	2,100.00
		Duininck, Inc.		200.00	2,800.00
		Ainsworth-Benning Construction, Inc		160.00	2,240.00
		Hills Materials Company		165.00	2,310.00
		S&L Industrial		125.00	1,750.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 02/09/10

Bid Schedule X

Project No.: PFH 17-1(6)

Project Name: HILL CITY TO LEAD

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
		Bituminous Paving, Inc.		115.00	1,610.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		125.00	1,750.00
20302-0700 0	LNFT	REMOVAL OF FENCE			
		R.C.S. Construction, Inc.	525	0.50	262.50
		Heavy Constructors, Inc.		3.45	1,811.25
		Red Wilk Construction		2.04	1,071.00
		Quinn Construction, Inc.		2.00	1,050.00
		Duininck, Inc.		1.10	577.50
		Ainsworth-Benning Construction, Inc		0.75	393.75
		Hills Materials Company		0.54	283.50
		S&L Industrial		1.00	525.00
		Bituminous Paving, Inc.		1.00	525.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		0.60	315.00
20303-1600 0	SQYD	REMOVAL OF PAVEMENT, ASPHALT			
		R.C.S. Construction, Inc.	5,650	2.25	12,712.50
		Heavy Constructors, Inc.		2.47	13,955.50
		Red Wilk Construction		4.08	23,052.00
		Quinn Construction, Inc.		1.50	8,475.00
		Duininck, Inc.		6.00	33,900.00
		Ainsworth-Benning Construction, Inc		1.60	9,040.00
		Hills Materials Company		4.00	22,600.00
		S&L Industrial		4.00	22,600.00
		Bituminous Paving, Inc.		1.50	8,475.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		5.00	28,250.00
20315-0000 0	LNFT	SAWCUTTING PAVEMENT			
		R.C.S. Construction, Inc.	50	3.50	175.00
		Heavy Constructors, Inc.		13.05	652.50
		Red Wilk Construction		4.39	219.50
		Quinn Construction, Inc.		5.00	250.00
		Duininck, Inc.		4.05	202.50
		Ainsworth-Benning Construction, Inc		5.35	267.50
		Hills Materials Company		7.80	390.00
		S&L Industrial		7.00	350.00
		Bituminous Paving, Inc.		6.00	300.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		5.00	250.00
20401-0000 0	CUYD	ROADWAY EXCAVATION			
		R.C.S. Construction, Inc.	15,500	7.20	111,600.00
		Heavy Constructors, Inc.		12.26	190,030.00
		Red Wilk Construction		16.33	253,115.00
		Quinn Construction, Inc.		31.00	480,500.00
		Duininck, Inc.		29.55	458,025.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 02/09/10

Bid Schedule X

Project No.: PFH 17-1(6)

Project Name: HILL CITY TO LEAD

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
		Ainsworth-Benning Construction, Inc		33.20	514,600.00
		Hills Materials Company		33.60	520,800.00
		S&L Industrial		30.50	472,750.00
		Bituminous Paving, Inc.		35.00	542,500.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		18.00	279,000.00
20441-0000 0	CUYD	WASTE			
		R.C.S. Construction, Inc.	490	6.00	2,940.00
		Heavy Constructors, Inc.		7.27	3,562.30
		Red Wilk Construction		12.25	6,002.50
		Quinn Construction, Inc.		15.00	7,350.00
		Duininck, Inc.		9.05	4,434.50
		Ainsworth-Benning Construction, Inc		16.00	7,840.00
		Hills Materials Company		16.30	7,987.00
		S&L Industrial		12.00	5,880.00
		Bituminous Paving, Inc.		20.00	9,800.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		10.00	4,900.00
25101-2000 0	CUYD	PLACED RIPRAP, CLASS 2			
		R.C.S. Construction, Inc.	15	51.00	765.00
		Heavy Constructors, Inc.		151.47	2,272.05
		Red Wilk Construction		61.74	926.10
		Quinn Construction, Inc.		80.00	1,200.00
		Duininck, Inc.		100.00	1,500.00
		Ainsworth-Benning Construction, Inc		85.00	1,275.00
		Hills Materials Company		87.00	1,305.00
		S&L Industrial		115.00	1,725.00
		Bituminous Paving, Inc.		100.00	1,500.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		140.00	2,100.00
25801-0200 0	SQFT	REINFORCED CONCRETE RETAINING WALL, 6 FEET (TYPE 1)			
		R.C.S. Construction, Inc.	95	44.00	4,180.00
		Heavy Constructors, Inc.		81.22	7,715.90
		Red Wilk Construction		43.88	4,168.60
		Quinn Construction, Inc.		118.00	11,210.00
		Duininck, Inc.		189.00	17,955.00
		Ainsworth-Benning Construction, Inc		137.50	13,062.50
		Hills Materials Company		132.50	12,587.50
		S&L Industrial		90.00	8,550.00
		Bituminous Paving, Inc.		155.00	14,725.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		120.00	11,400.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 02/09/10

Bid Schedule X

Project No.: PFH 17-1(6)

Project Name: HILL CITY TO LEAD

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
25801-0300 0	SQFT	REINFORCED CONCRETE RETAINING WALL, 8 FEET (TYPE 1)			
		R.C.S. Construction, Inc.	230	46.00	10,580.00
		Heavy Constructors, Inc.		85.73	19,717.90
		Red Wilk Construction		43.88	10,092.40
		Quinn Construction, Inc.		112.00	25,760.00
		Duininck, Inc.		168.00	38,640.00
		Ainsworth-Benning Construction, Inc		116.00	26,680.00
		Hills Materials Company		135.00	31,050.00
		S&L Industrial		95.00	21,850.00
		Bituminous Paving, Inc.		155.00	35,650.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		130.00	29,900.00
25801-0400 0	SQFT	REINFORCED CONCRETE RETAINING WALL, 10 FEET (TYPE 1)			
		R.C.S. Construction, Inc.	315	48.00	15,120.00
		Heavy Constructors, Inc.		86.60	27,279.00
		Red Wilk Construction		43.88	13,822.20
		Quinn Construction, Inc.		127.00	40,005.00
		Duininck, Inc.		179.00	56,385.00
		Ainsworth-Benning Construction, Inc		119.00	37,485.00
		Hills Materials Company		140.00	44,100.00
		S&L Industrial		100.00	31,500.00
		Bituminous Paving, Inc.		160.00	50,400.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		140.00	44,100.00
25801-0500 0	SQFT	REINFORCED CONCRETE RETAINING WALL, 12 FEET (TYPE 1)			
		R.C.S. Construction, Inc.	310	50.00	15,500.00
		Heavy Constructors, Inc.		87.11	27,004.10
		Red Wilk Construction		43.88	13,602.80
		Quinn Construction, Inc.		125.00	38,750.00
		Duininck, Inc.		208.00	64,480.00
		Ainsworth-Benning Construction, Inc		115.00	35,650.00
		Hills Materials Company		145.00	44,950.00
		S&L Industrial		105.00	32,550.00
		Bituminous Paving, Inc.		160.00	49,600.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		150.00	46,500.00
25801-0600 0	SQFT	REINFORCED CONCRETE RETAINING WALL, 14 FEET (TYPE 1)			
		R.C.S. Construction, Inc.	475	52.00	24,700.00
		Heavy Constructors, Inc.		93.16	44,251.00
		Red Wilk Construction		53.06	25,203.50
		Quinn Construction, Inc.		131.00	62,225.00
		Duininck, Inc.		212.00	100,700.00
		Ainsworth-Benning Construction, Inc		118.00	56,050.00
		Hills Materials Company		147.50	70,062.50
		S&L Industrial		110.00	52,250.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 02/09/10

Bid Schedule X

Project No.: PFH 17-1(6)

Project Name: HILL CITY TO LEAD

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
		Bituminous Paving, Inc.		160.00	76,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		160.00	76,000.00
30101-0000 0	TON	AGGREGATE BASE			
		R.C.S. Construction, Inc.	5,880	19.00	111,720.00
		Heavy Constructors, Inc.		29.47	173,283.60
		Red Wilk Construction		22.45	132,006.00
		Quinn Construction, Inc.		30.00	176,400.00
		Duininck, Inc.		20.00	117,600.00
		Ainsworth-Benning Construction, Inc		32.00	188,160.00
		Hills Materials Company		24.00	141,120.00
		S&L Industrial		27.00	158,760.00
		Bituminous Paving, Inc.		35.00	205,800.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		22.00	129,360.00
40301-0000 0	TON	HOT ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT			
		R.C.S. Construction, Inc.	2,075	95.00	197,125.00
		Heavy Constructors, Inc.		97.81	202,955.75
		Red Wilk Construction		88.78	184,218.50
		Quinn Construction, Inc.		90.75	188,306.25
		Duininck, Inc.		110.00	228,250.00
		Ainsworth-Benning Construction, Inc		92.00	190,900.00
		Hills Materials Company		90.00	186,750.00
		S&L Industrial		118.00	244,850.00
		Bituminous Paving, Inc.		121.00	251,075.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		90.00	186,750.00
40920-1000 0	TON	FOG SEAL, EMULSIFIED ASPHALT GRADE CSS-1 OR CSS-1H, SS-1 OR SS-1H			
		R.C.S. Construction, Inc.	3	900.00	2,700.00
		Heavy Constructors, Inc.		889.14	2,667.42
		Red Wilk Construction		969.40	2,908.20
		Quinn Construction, Inc.		825.00	2,475.00
		Duininck, Inc.		825.00	2,475.00
		Ainsworth-Benning Construction, Inc		1,820.00	5,460.00
		Hills Materials Company		950.00	2,850.00
		S&L Industrial		1,200.00	3,600.00
		Bituminous Paving, Inc.		700.00	2,100.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		750.00	2,250.00
41101-0000 0	TON	PRIME COAT			
		R.C.S. Construction, Inc.	10	1,300.00	13,000.00
		Heavy Constructors, Inc.		1,347.19	13,471.90
		Red Wilk Construction		918.38	9,183.80
		Quinn Construction, Inc.		1,250.00	12,500.00
		Duininck, Inc.		1,250.00	12,500.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 02/09/10

Bid Schedule X

Project No.: PFH 17-1(6)

Project Name: HILL CITY TO LEAD

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
		Ainsworth-Benning Construction, Inc		1,340.00	13,400.00
		Hills Materials Company		925.00	9,250.00
		S&L Industrial		1,150.00	11,500.00
		Bituminous Paving, Inc.		1,100.00	11,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		750.00	7,500.00
41105-0000 0	TON	BLOTTER			
		R.C.S. Construction, Inc.	55	75.00	4,125.00
		Heavy Constructors, Inc.		75.44	4,149.20
		Red Wilk Construction		102.04	5,612.20
		Quinn Construction, Inc.		70.00	3,850.00
		Duininck, Inc.		70.00	3,850.00
		Ainsworth-Benning Construction, Inc		203.00	11,165.00
		Hills Materials Company		100.00	5,500.00
		S&L Industrial		125.00	6,875.00
		Bituminous Paving, Inc.		100.00	5,500.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		25.00	1,375.00
41201-1000 0	TON	TACK COAT GRADE CSS-1, CSS-1H, SS-1, OR SS-1H			
		R.C.S. Construction, Inc.	3	900.00	2,700.00
		Heavy Constructors, Inc.		889.14	2,667.42
		Red Wilk Construction		1,122.46	3,367.38
		Quinn Construction, Inc.		825.00	2,475.00
		Duininck, Inc.		825.00	2,475.00
		Ainsworth-Benning Construction, Inc		1,365.00	4,095.00
		Hills Materials Company		1,100.00	3,300.00
		S&L Industrial		1,200.00	3,600.00
		Bituminous Paving, Inc.		700.00	2,100.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		750.00	2,250.00
60103-0000 0	EACH	CONCRETE, HEADWALL (PRECAST)			
		R.C.S. Construction, Inc.	2	750.00	1,500.00
		Heavy Constructors, Inc.		670.65	1,341.30
		Red Wilk Construction		969.40	1,938.80
		Quinn Construction, Inc.		1,500.00	3,000.00
		Duininck, Inc.		1,500.00	3,000.00
		Ainsworth-Benning Construction, Inc		1,600.00	3,200.00
		Hills Materials Company		1,625.00	3,250.00
		S&L Industrial		2,150.00	4,300.00
		Bituminous Paving, Inc.		1,800.00	3,600.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		1,500.00	3,000.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 02/09/10

Bid Schedule X

Project No.: PFH 17-1(6)

Project Name: HILL CITY TO LEAD

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
60201-0800 0	LNFT	24-INCH PIPE CULVERT (CONCRETE)			
		R.C.S. Construction, Inc.	310	45.00	13,950.00
		Heavy Constructors, Inc.		54.54	16,907.40
		Red Wilk Construction		45.92	14,235.20
		Quinn Construction, Inc.		75.00	23,250.00
		Duininck, Inc.		85.45	26,489.50
		Ainsworth-Benning Construction, Inc		80.00	24,800.00
		Hills Materials Company		82.00	25,420.00
		S&L Industrial		85.00	26,350.00
		Bituminous Paving, Inc.		85.00	26,350.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		100.00	31,000.00
60201-1200 0	LNFT	48-INCH PIPE CULVERT (CONCRETE)			
		R.C.S. Construction, Inc.	100	135.00	13,500.00
		Heavy Constructors, Inc.		206.69	20,669.00
		Red Wilk Construction		193.88	19,388.00
		Quinn Construction, Inc.		200.00	20,000.00
		Duininck, Inc.		212.00	21,200.00
		Ainsworth-Benning Construction, Inc		214.00	21,400.00
		Hills Materials Company		218.00	21,800.00
		S&L Industrial		180.00	18,000.00
		Bituminous Paving, Inc.		230.00	23,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		200.00	20,000.00
60210-0800 0	EACH	END SECTION FOR 24-INCH PIPE CULVERT (CONCRETE)			
		R.C.S. Construction, Inc.	5	550.00	2,750.00
		Heavy Constructors, Inc.		811.23	4,056.15
		Red Wilk Construction		1,045.93	5,229.65
		Quinn Construction, Inc.		1,000.00	5,000.00
		Duininck, Inc.		619.00	3,095.00
		Ainsworth-Benning Construction, Inc		1,070.00	5,350.00
		Hills Materials Company		1,090.00	5,450.00
		S&L Industrial		685.00	3,425.00
		Bituminous Paving, Inc.		1,200.00	6,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		750.00	3,750.00
60210-1200 0	EACH	END SECTION FOR 48-INCH PIPE CULVERT (CONCRETE)			
		R.C.S. Construction, Inc.	2	1,300.00	2,600.00
		Heavy Constructors, Inc.		1,441.65	2,883.30
		Red Wilk Construction		2,244.92	4,489.84
		Quinn Construction, Inc.		2,500.00	5,000.00
		Duininck, Inc.		1,314.00	2,628.00
		Ainsworth-Benning Construction, Inc		2,680.00	5,360.00
		Hills Materials Company		2,720.00	5,440.00
		S&L Industrial		1,500.00	3,000.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 02/09/10

Bid Schedule X

Project No.: PFH 17-1(6)

Project Name: HILL CITY TO LEAD

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
		Bituminous Paving, Inc.		3,000.00	6,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		1,300.00	2,600.00
60220-4550 0	LNFT	14 FEET SPAN, 10 FEET RISE PRECAST REINFORCED CONCRETE BOX CULVERT			
		R.C.S. Construction, Inc.	110	1,056.00	116,160.00
		Heavy Constructors, Inc.		1,271.41	139,855.10
		Red Wilk Construction		1,174.50	129,195.00
		Quinn Construction, Inc.		1,300.00	143,000.00
		Duininck, Inc.		1,414.00	155,540.00
		Ainsworth-Benning Construction, Inc		1,400.00	154,000.00
		Hills Materials Company		1,570.00	172,700.00
		S&L Industrial		1,320.00	145,200.00
		Bituminous Paving, Inc.		1,500.00	165,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		1,700.00	187,000.00
60415-0000 0	EACH	TRENCH DRAIN (CONCRETE)			
		R.C.S. Construction, Inc.	1	1,200.00	1,200.00
		Heavy Constructors, Inc.		2,653.26	2,653.26
		Red Wilk Construction		3,673.51	3,673.51
		Quinn Construction, Inc.		10,200.00	10,200.00
		Duininck, Inc.		4,500.00	4,500.00
		Ainsworth-Benning Construction, Inc		10,400.00	10,400.00
		Hills Materials Company		6,600.00	6,600.00
		S&L Industrial		7,650.00	7,650.00
		Bituminous Paving, Inc.		7,000.00	7,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		3,000.00	3,000.00
60502-0000 0	LNFT	GEOCOMPOSITE UNDERDRAIN SYSTEM			
		R.C.S. Construction, Inc.	400	25.00	10,000.00
		Heavy Constructors, Inc.		57.84	23,136.00
		Red Wilk Construction		33.16	13,264.00
		Quinn Construction, Inc.		70.00	28,000.00
		Duininck, Inc.		45.00	18,000.00
		Ainsworth-Benning Construction, Inc		75.00	30,000.00
		Hills Materials Company		76.00	30,400.00
		S&L Industrial		100.00	40,000.00
		Bituminous Paving, Inc.		80.00	32,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		50.00	20,000.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 02/09/10

Bid Schedule X

Project No.: PFH 17-1(6)

Project Name: HILL CITY TO LEAD

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
60504-0000 0	SQYD	GEOCOMPOSITE SHEET DRAIN SYSTEM			
		R.C.S. Construction, Inc.	5	28.00	140.00
		Heavy Constructors, Inc.		43.65	218.25
		Red Wilk Construction		510.21	2,551.05
		Quinn Construction, Inc.		1,000.00	5,000.00
		Duininck, Inc.		300.00	1,500.00
		Ainsworth-Benning Construction, Inc		1,070.00	5,350.00
		Hills Materials Company		1,100.00	5,500.00
		S&L Industrial		245.00	1,225.00
		Bituminous Paving, Inc.		1,200.00	6,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		90.00	450.00
61302-0000 0	EACH	SIMULATED STONE MASONRY TEST WALL			
		R.C.S. Construction, Inc.	1	1,000.00	1,000.00
		Heavy Constructors, Inc.		1,221.15	1,221.15
		Red Wilk Construction		765.32	765.32
		Quinn Construction, Inc.		2,000.00	2,000.00
		Duininck, Inc.		2,500.00	2,500.00
		Ainsworth-Benning Construction, Inc		2,200.00	2,200.00
		Hills Materials Company		2,200.00	2,200.00
		S&L Industrial		7,550.00	7,550.00
		Bituminous Paving, Inc.		6,000.00	6,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		20,000.00	20,000.00
61701-1400 0	LNFT	GUARDRAIL SYSTEM G4, TYPE 2, CLASS B WOOD POSTS			
		R.C.S. Construction, Inc.	760	27.00	20,520.00
		Heavy Constructors, Inc.		28.36	21,553.60
		Red Wilk Construction		25.51	19,387.60
		Quinn Construction, Inc.		25.00	19,000.00
		Duininck, Inc.		25.00	19,000.00
		Ainsworth-Benning Construction, Inc		26.80	20,368.00
		Hills Materials Company		27.00	20,520.00
		S&L Industrial		32.00	24,320.00
		Bituminous Paving, Inc.		30.00	22,800.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		50.00	38,000.00
61702-0000 0	EACH	TERMINAL SECTION (CURVED)			
		R.C.S. Construction, Inc.	1	1,600.00	1,600.00
		Heavy Constructors, Inc.		1,616.64	1,616.64
		Red Wilk Construction		1,530.63	1,530.63
		Quinn Construction, Inc.		1,500.00	1,500.00
		Duininck, Inc.		1,500.00	1,500.00
		Ainsworth-Benning Construction, Inc		1,605.00	1,605.00
		Hills Materials Company		1,640.00	1,640.00
		S&L Industrial		1,890.00	1,890.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 02/09/10

Bid Schedule X

Project No.: PFH 17-1(6)

Project Name: HILL CITY TO LEAD

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
		Bituminous Paving, Inc.		1,800.00	1,800.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		2,500.00	2,500.00
61702-0600 0	EACH	TERMINAL SECTION, TYPE FLARED			
		R.C.S. Construction, Inc.	1	2,200.00	2,200.00
		Heavy Constructors, Inc.		2,263.26	2,263.26
		Red Wilk Construction		2,142.88	2,142.88
		Quinn Construction, Inc.		2,100.00	2,100.00
		Duininck, Inc.		2,100.00	2,100.00
		Ainsworth-Benning Construction, Inc		2,250.00	2,250.00
		Hills Materials Company		2,290.00	2,290.00
		S&L Industrial		2,650.00	2,650.00
		Bituminous Paving, Inc.		2,500.00	2,500.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		2,000.00	2,000.00
61702-0800 0	EACH	TERMINAL SECTION TYPE TANGENT			
		R.C.S. Construction, Inc.	2	2,700.00	5,400.00
		Heavy Constructors, Inc.		2,802.15	5,604.30
		Red Wilk Construction		2,653.09	5,306.18
		Quinn Construction, Inc.		2,600.00	5,200.00
		Duininck, Inc.		2,600.00	5,200.00
		Ainsworth-Benning Construction, Inc		2,785.00	5,570.00
		Hills Materials Company		2,840.00	5,680.00
		S&L Industrial		3,300.00	6,600.00
		Bituminous Paving, Inc.		3,000.00	6,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		2,500.00	5,000.00
61901-2400 0	LNFT	FENCE, SPLIT RAIL, 2 RAIL			
		R.C.S. Construction, Inc.	30	20.00	600.00
		Heavy Constructors, Inc.		75.28	2,258.40
		Red Wilk Construction		11.22	336.60
		Quinn Construction, Inc.		11.00	330.00
		Duininck, Inc.		30.40	912.00
		Ainsworth-Benning Construction, Inc		11.80	354.00
		Hills Materials Company		6.30	189.00
		S&L Industrial		14.00	420.00
		Bituminous Paving, Inc.		13.00	390.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		11.50	345.00
62201-0250 0	HOUR	DUMP TRUCK, 10 CUBIC YARD MINIMUM CAPACITY			
		R.C.S. Construction, Inc.	40	65.00	2,600.00
		Heavy Constructors, Inc.		78.85	3,154.00
		Red Wilk Construction		71.43	2,857.20
		Quinn Construction, Inc.		70.00	2,800.00
		Duininck, Inc.		80.00	3,200.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 02/09/10

Bid Schedule X

Project No.: PFH 17-1(6)

Project Name: HILL CITY TO LEAD

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
		Ainsworth-Benning Construction, Inc		75.00	3,000.00
		Hills Materials Company		80.00	3,200.00
		S&L Industrial		85.00	3,400.00
		Bituminous Paving, Inc.		80.00	3,200.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		65.00	2,600.00
62201-0900 0	HOUR	WHEEL LOADER, 2 CUBIC YARD MINIMUM RATED CAPACITY			
		R.C.S. Construction, Inc.	40	70.00	2,800.00
		Heavy Constructors, Inc.		56.98	2,279.20
		Red Wilk Construction		102.04	4,081.60
		Quinn Construction, Inc.		80.00	3,200.00
		Duininck, Inc.		115.00	4,600.00
		Ainsworth-Benning Construction, Inc		85.75	3,430.00
		Hills Materials Company		90.00	3,600.00
		S&L Industrial		100.00	4,000.00
		Bituminous Paving, Inc.		90.00	3,600.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		80.00	3,200.00
62201-2850 0	HOUR	MOTOR GRADER, 12 FOOT MINIMUM BLADE			
		R.C.S. Construction, Inc.	25	80.00	2,000.00
		Heavy Constructors, Inc.		113.17	2,829.25
		Red Wilk Construction		86.74	2,168.50
		Quinn Construction, Inc.		90.00	2,250.00
		Duininck, Inc.		115.00	2,875.00
		Ainsworth-Benning Construction, Inc		96.45	2,411.25
		Hills Materials Company		100.00	2,500.00
		S&L Industrial		125.00	3,125.00
		Bituminous Paving, Inc.		100.00	2,500.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		125.00	3,125.00
62201-3200 0	HOUR	HYDRAULIC EXCAVATOR, CRAWLER MOUNTED, 1.5 CUBIC YARD MINIMUM CAPACITY			
		R.C.S. Construction, Inc.	20	90.00	1,800.00
		Heavy Constructors, Inc.		56.98	1,139.60
		Red Wilk Construction		132.65	2,653.00
		Quinn Construction, Inc.		110.00	2,200.00
		Duininck, Inc.		125.00	2,500.00
		Ainsworth-Benning Construction, Inc		117.85	2,357.00
		Hills Materials Company		125.00	2,500.00
		S&L Industrial		185.00	3,700.00
		Bituminous Paving, Inc.		120.00	2,400.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		160.00	3,200.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 02/09/10

Bid Schedule X

Project No.: PFH 17-1(6)

Project Name: HILL CITY TO LEAD

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
62301-0000 0	HOUR	GENERAL LABOR			
		R.C.S. Construction, Inc.	40	26.00	1,040.00
		Heavy Constructors, Inc.		68.39	2,735.60
		Red Wilk Construction		35.71	1,428.40
		Quinn Construction, Inc.		28.00	1,120.00
		Duininck, Inc.		50.00	2,000.00
		Ainsworth-Benning Construction, Inc		30.00	1,200.00
		Hills Materials Company		35.00	1,400.00
		S&L Industrial		30.00	1,200.00
		Bituminous Paving, Inc.		35.00	1,400.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		40.00	1,600.00
62302-1000 0	HOUR	SPECIAL LABOR, HIRED TECHNICAL SERVICES			
		R.C.S. Construction, Inc.	40	120.00	4,800.00
		Heavy Constructors, Inc.		59.28	2,371.20
		Red Wilk Construction		56.12	2,244.80
		Quinn Construction, Inc.		55.00	2,200.00
		Duininck, Inc.		85.00	3,400.00
		Ainsworth-Benning Construction, Inc		58.95	2,358.00
		Hills Materials Company		62.00	2,480.00
		S&L Industrial		105.00	4,200.00
		Bituminous Paving, Inc.		100.00	4,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		125.00	5,000.00
62302-1100 0	HOUR	SPECIAL LABOR, HIRED SURVEY SERVICES			
		R.C.S. Construction, Inc.	40	120.00	4,800.00
		Heavy Constructors, Inc.		253.27	10,130.80
		Red Wilk Construction		112.25	4,490.00
		Quinn Construction, Inc.		105.00	4,200.00
		Duininck, Inc.		110.00	4,400.00
		Ainsworth-Benning Construction, Inc		112.50	4,500.00
		Hills Materials Company		96.00	3,840.00
		S&L Industrial		140.00	5,600.00
		Bituminous Paving, Inc.		120.00	4,800.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		175.00	7,000.00
62401-0200 0	SQYD	FURNISHING AND PLACING TOPSOIL, 3-INCH DEPTH			
		R.C.S. Construction, Inc.	1,210	4.50	5,445.00
		Heavy Constructors, Inc.		0.26	314.60
		Red Wilk Construction		3.06	3,702.60
		Quinn Construction, Inc.		3.00	3,630.00
		Duininck, Inc.		2.85	3,448.50
		Ainsworth-Benning Construction, Inc		3.20	3,872.00
		Hills Materials Company		3.30	3,993.00
		S&L Industrial		3.00	3,630.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 02/09/10

Bid Schedule X

Project No.: PFH 17-1(6)

Project Name: HILL CITY TO LEAD

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
		Bituminous Paving, Inc.		9.00	10,890.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		8.00	9,680.00
62405-0200 0	SQYD	PLACING CONSERVED TOPSOIL, 3-INCH DEPTH			
		R.C.S. Construction, Inc.	4,580	3.75	17,175.00
		Heavy Constructors, Inc.		3.25	14,885.00
		Red Wilk Construction		1.28	5,862.40
		Quinn Construction, Inc.		1.00	4,580.00
		Duininck, Inc.		0.60	2,748.00
		Ainsworth-Benning Construction, Inc		1.10	5,038.00
		Hills Materials Company		1.10	5,038.00
		S&L Industrial		1.15	5,267.00
		Bituminous Paving, Inc.		1.50	6,870.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		2.00	9,160.00
62511-2000 0	SQYD	SEEDING, HYDRAULIC METHOD			
		R.C.S. Construction, Inc.	5,780	0.25	1,445.00
		Heavy Constructors, Inc.		0.27	1,560.60
		Red Wilk Construction		0.22	1,271.60
		Quinn Construction, Inc.		0.20	1,156.00
		Duininck, Inc.		0.25	1,445.00
		Ainsworth-Benning Construction, Inc		0.27	1,560.60
		Hills Materials Company		0.24	1,387.20
		S&L Industrial		0.25	1,445.00
		Bituminous Paving, Inc.		0.25	1,445.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		2.50	14,450.00
62516-2000 0	SQYD	MULCHING, HYDRAULIC METHOD			
		R.C.S. Construction, Inc.	5,780	0.50	2,890.00
		Heavy Constructors, Inc.		0.33	1,907.40
		Red Wilk Construction		0.48	2,774.40
		Quinn Construction, Inc.		0.50	2,890.00
		Duininck, Inc.		0.30	1,734.00
		Ainsworth-Benning Construction, Inc		0.33	1,907.40
		Hills Materials Company		0.51	2,947.80
		S&L Industrial		0.65	3,757.00
		Bituminous Paving, Inc.		0.60	3,468.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		1.50	8,670.00
63301-1000 0	EACH	SIGN SYSTEM, GOVERNMENT FURNISHED SIGN			
		R.C.S. Construction, Inc.	1	220.00	220.00
		Heavy Constructors, Inc.		538.87	538.87
		Red Wilk Construction		204.08	204.08
		Quinn Construction, Inc.		200.00	200.00
		Duininck, Inc.		200.00	200.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 02/09/10

Bid Schedule X

Project No.: PFH 17-1(6)

Project Name: HILL CITY TO LEAD

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
		Ainsworth-Benning Construction, Inc		215.00	215.00
		Hills Materials Company		220.00	220.00
		S&L Industrial		630.00	630.00
		Bituminous Paving, Inc.		600.00	600.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		500.00	500.00
63302-0000 0	SQFT	SIGN SYSTEM			
		R.C.S. Construction, Inc.	70	50.00	3,500.00
		Heavy Constructors, Inc.		75.44	5,280.80
		Red Wilk Construction		45.92	3,214.40
		Quinn Construction, Inc.		45.00	3,150.00
		Duininck, Inc.		45.00	3,150.00
		Ainsworth-Benning Construction, Inc		48.00	3,360.00
		Hills Materials Company		49.00	3,430.00
		S&L Industrial		80.00	5,600.00
		Bituminous Paving, Inc.		75.00	5,250.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		45.00	3,150.00
63404-0200 0	GAL	PAVEMENT MARKINGS, TYPE B			
		R.C.S. Construction, Inc.	55	20.00	1,100.00
		Heavy Constructors, Inc.		32.33	1,778.15
		Red Wilk Construction		18.37	1,010.35
		Quinn Construction, Inc.		18.00	990.00
		Duininck, Inc.		18.00	990.00
		Ainsworth-Benning Construction, Inc		19.30	1,061.50
		Hills Materials Company		19.60	1,078.00
		S&L Industrial		65.00	3,575.00
		Bituminous Paving, Inc.		50.00	2,750.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		100.00	5,500.00
63502-0600 0	EACH	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, BARRICADE TYPE 3			
		R.C.S. Construction, Inc.	5	130.00	650.00
		Heavy Constructors, Inc.		102.39	511.95
		Red Wilk Construction		122.45	612.25
		Quinn Construction, Inc.		120.00	600.00
		Duininck, Inc.		120.00	600.00
		Ainsworth-Benning Construction, Inc		128.00	640.00
		Hills Materials Company		130.00	650.00
		S&L Industrial		880.00	4,400.00
		Bituminous Paving, Inc.		115.00	575.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		125.00	625.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 02/09/10

Bid Schedule X

Project No.: PFH 17-1(6)

Project Name: HILL CITY TO LEAD

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
63502-0700 0	EACH	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, CONE			
		R.C.S. Construction, Inc.	250	13.00	3,250.00
		Heavy Constructors, Inc.		26.94	6,735.00
		Red Wilk Construction		12.25	3,062.50
		Quinn Construction, Inc.		12.00	3,000.00
		Duininck, Inc.		12.00	3,000.00
		Ainsworth-Benning Construction, Inc		12.90	3,225.00
		Hills Materials Company		13.00	3,250.00
		S&L Industrial		55.00	13,750.00
		Bituminous Paving, Inc.		25.00	6,250.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		35.00	8,750.00
63502-1300 0	EACH	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, DRUM			
		R.C.S. Construction, Inc.	55	30.00	1,650.00
		Heavy Constructors, Inc.		53.89	2,963.95
		Red Wilk Construction		25.51	1,403.05
		Quinn Construction, Inc.		25.00	1,375.00
		Duininck, Inc.		25.00	1,375.00
		Ainsworth-Benning Construction, Inc		26.80	1,474.00
		Hills Materials Company		27.00	1,485.00
		S&L Industrial		95.00	5,225.00
		Bituminous Paving, Inc.		20.00	1,100.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		60.00	3,300.00
63502-1600 0	EACH	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, WARNING LIGHT TYPE B			
		R.C.S. Construction, Inc.	4	100.00	400.00
		Heavy Constructors, Inc.		26.95	107.80
		Red Wilk Construction		86.74	346.96
		Quinn Construction, Inc.		85.00	340.00
		Duininck, Inc.		85.00	340.00
		Ainsworth-Benning Construction, Inc		91.00	364.00
		Hills Materials Company		93.00	372.00
		S&L Industrial		250.00	1,000.00
		Bituminous Paving, Inc.		115.00	460.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		80.00	320.00
63502-2000 0	EACH	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN			
		R.C.S. Construction, Inc.	1	4,500.00	4,500.00
		Heavy Constructors, Inc.		15,088.51	15,088.51
		Red Wilk Construction		4,081.68	4,081.68
		Quinn Construction, Inc.		4,000.00	4,000.00
		Duininck, Inc.		4,000.00	4,000.00
		Ainsworth-Benning Construction, Inc		4,285.00	4,285.00
		Hills Materials Company		4,360.00	4,360.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 02/09/10

Bid Schedule X

Project No.: PFH 17-1(6)

Project Name: HILL CITY TO LEAD

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
		S&L Industrial		8,380.00	8,380.00
		Bituminous Paving, Inc.		7,000.00	7,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		7,500.00	7,500.00
63503-0400 0	LNFT	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, CONCRETE BARRIER			
		R.C.S. Construction, Inc.	1,000	7.00	7,000.00
		Heavy Constructors, Inc.		16.17	16,170.00
		Red Wilk Construction		15.31	15,310.00
		Quinn Construction, Inc.		15.00	15,000.00
		Duininck, Inc.		15.00	15,000.00
		Ainsworth-Benning Construction, Inc		16.05	16,050.00
		Hills Materials Company		16.35	16,350.00
		S&L Industrial		35.00	35,000.00
		Bituminous Paving, Inc.		17.00	17,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		25.00	25,000.00
63503-0700 0	LNFT	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, PAVEMENT MARKINGS			
		R.C.S. Construction, Inc.	4,200	0.30	1,260.00
		Heavy Constructors, Inc.		0.16	672.00
		Red Wilk Construction		0.15	630.00
		Quinn Construction, Inc.		0.25	1,050.00
		Duininck, Inc.		0.25	1,050.00
		Ainsworth-Benning Construction, Inc		0.30	1,260.00
		Hills Materials Company		0.27	1,134.00
		S&L Industrial		1.00	4,200.00
		Bituminous Paving, Inc.		0.70	2,940.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		0.50	2,100.00
63503-1000 0	LNFT	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, PLASTIC FENCE			
		R.C.S. Construction, Inc.	1,600	2.70	4,320.00
		Heavy Constructors, Inc.		2.38	3,808.00
		Red Wilk Construction		2.04	3,264.00
		Quinn Construction, Inc.		7.00	11,200.00
		Duininck, Inc.		5.00	8,000.00
		Ainsworth-Benning Construction, Inc		2.55	4,080.00
		Hills Materials Company		4.60	7,360.00
		S&L Industrial		6.00	9,600.00
		Bituminous Paving, Inc.		1.00	1,600.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		8.00	12,800.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 02/09/10

Bid Schedule X

Project No.: PFH 17-1(6)

Project Name: HILL CITY TO LEAD

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
63504-1000 0	SQFT	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, CONSTRUCTION SIGN			
		R.C.S. Construction, Inc.	300	8.00	2,400.00
		Heavy Constructors, Inc.		12.93	3,879.00
		Red Wilk Construction		7.14	2,142.00
		Quinn Construction, Inc.		7.00	2,100.00
		Duininck, Inc.		7.00	2,100.00
		Ainsworth-Benning Construction, Inc		7.50	2,250.00
		Hills Materials Company		7.65	2,295.00
		S&L Industrial		31.00	9,300.00
		Bituminous Paving, Inc.		10.00	3,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		20.00	6,000.00
63506-0500 0	HOOR	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, FLAGGER			
		R.C.S. Construction, Inc.	3,360	22.00	73,920.00
		Heavy Constructors, Inc.		16.60	55,776.00
		Red Wilk Construction		22.61	75,969.60
		Quinn Construction, Inc.		25.00	84,000.00
		Duininck, Inc.		50.00	168,000.00
		Ainsworth-Benning Construction, Inc		26.80	90,048.00
		Hills Materials Company		26.00	87,360.00
		S&L Industrial		30.00	100,800.00
		Bituminous Paving, Inc.		35.00	117,600.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		35.00	117,600.00
63506-0600 0	HOOR	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, PILOT CAR			
		R.C.S. Construction, Inc.	900	27.00	24,300.00
		Heavy Constructors, Inc.		43.69	39,321.00
		Red Wilk Construction		35.71	32,139.00
		Quinn Construction, Inc.		35.00	31,500.00
		Duininck, Inc.		80.00	72,000.00
		Ainsworth-Benning Construction, Inc		37.50	33,750.00
		Hills Materials Company		36.00	32,400.00
		S&L Industrial		55.00	49,500.00
		Bituminous Paving, Inc.		50.00	45,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		60.00	54,000.00
63510-0100 0	WEEK	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, TRAFFIC AND SAFETY SUPERVISOR			
		R.C.S. Construction, Inc.	16	1,200.00	19,200.00
		Heavy Constructors, Inc.		1,616.63	25,866.08
		Red Wilk Construction		918.38	14,694.08
		Quinn Construction, Inc.		900.00	14,400.00
		Duininck, Inc.		900.00	14,400.00
		Ainsworth-Benning Construction, Inc		965.00	15,440.00
		Hills Materials Company		1,250.00	20,000.00
		S&L Industrial		3,900.00	62,400.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 02/09/10

Bid Schedule X

Project No.: PFH 17-1(6)

Project Name: HILL CITY TO LEAD

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
		Bituminous Paving, Inc.		1,100.00	17,600.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		1,500.00	24,000.00
64603-0200 0	EACH	FIXTURE, MAILBOX			
		R.C.S. Construction, Inc.	2	500.00	1,000.00
		Heavy Constructors, Inc.		314.66	629.32
		Red Wilk Construction		306.13	612.26
		Quinn Construction, Inc.		300.00	600.00
		Duininck, Inc.		250.00	500.00
		Ainsworth-Benning Construction, Inc		320.00	640.00
		Hills Materials Company		325.00	650.00
		S&L Industrial		325.00	650.00
		Bituminous Paving, Inc.		350.00	700.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		600.00	1,200.00